

AUGUST 20, 2024 PRIMARY ELECTION CANVASSING BOARD MEETING

Notice/Agenda

Wednesday, August 7, 2024 • 10:00 a.m. Meeting Location: 4650 NW 21st Avenue, Fort Lauderdale, FL 33309

ZOOM Information		
Link:		
https://us06web.zoom.us/j/5130257477?pwd=RUFxV0NvUi9XMW15QWRKTFg3R		
<u>U41dz09&omn=89002957264</u>		
Meeting ID: 513 025 7477 · Passcode: 360758		
Call-in		
Toll-Free: 888 788-0099 · Meeting ID: 513 025 7477 · Passcode: 360758		

Canvassing Board Members		
County Judge Giuseppina Miranda	Canvassing Board-Chair	
County Mayor Nan H. Rich	Canvassing Board Member	
County Commissioner Lamar P. Fisher	Canvassing Board Member	

- 1. Call to Order
- 2. Approval of Minutes from the Preceding Meeting
- 3. Board to review and formally adopt new Florida Division of Elections' Standards for Determining Voter Intent for August 2024 Primary Election.
- 4. Board to consider and approve or reject the following, as applicable:
 - a. Duplicated vote by mail ballots and overseas & military ballots
 - b. Submitted Vote-by-Mail Cure affidavits
 - c. Blank ballots, undervotes, and overvotes with no voter intent questions.
 - d. Any other relevant matter
- 5. Board to direct Supervisor's staff to obtain cure affidavit(s) for Vote-by-Mail envelopes with signature verification issues, as applicable.
- 6. Board to consider and adjudicate challenges, protests, questions of voter intent, and any other relevant matter.
- 7. Public Questions
- 8. Schedule Next Canvassing Board Meeting
- 9. Recess